UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
STATE PRIMARY ELECTION - SEPTEMBER 3, 2024

DEMOCRATIC TOTAL
Senator in Congress
Elizabeth Ann Warren 607
Write-in 7
Blanks 23
TOTAL 637
Rep. in Congress
James P. McGovern 619
Write-in 1
Blanks 17
TOTAL 637
Councillor
Paul M. DePalo 581
Write-in 3
Blanks 53
TOTAL 637
Senator in General Court
Anthony JM Allard 572
Write-in 4
Blank 61
TOTAL 637
Rep. in General Court
Write-in 114
Blank 523
TOTAL 637
Clerk of Courts
Dennis P. McManus 576
Write-in 5
Blank 56
TOTAL 637
Register of Deeds
Kathryn A. Toomey 586
Write-in 3
Blank 48
TOTAL 637
LIBERTARIAN

Senator in Congress



Write-in 1
Blanks 2
TOTAL 3
Rep. in Congress
Write-in 1
Blanks 2
TOTAL 3
Councillor
Write-in 1
Blanks 2
TOTAL 3
Senator in General Court
Write-in 1
Blank 2
TOTAL 3
Rep. in General Court
Write-in 1
Blank 2
TOTAL 3
Clerk of Courts
Write-in 1
Blank 2
TOTAL 3
Register of Deeds
Write-in 1
Blank 2
TOTAL 3
REPUBLICAN
Senator in Congress
Robert J. Antonellis 114
lan Cain 34
John Deaton 225
Write-in 2
Blanks 12
TOTAL 387
Rep. in Congress
Write-in 27
Blanks 360
TOTAL 387
Councillor
Andrew J. Couture 299



Write-in
Blanks
TOTAL

Ryan C. Fattman
Write-in

Blank

TOTAL

David Kent Muradian Jr
Write-in

Blank

TOTAL

Write-in
Blank
TOTAL

Write-in
Blank
TOTAL

85
387

344

40
387

340

43
387

18
369
387

20
367
387



