

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
STATE PRIMARY ELECTION - SEPTEMBER 3, 2024

DEMOCRATIC	TOTAL
Senator in Congress	
Elizabeth Ann Warren	607
Write-in	7
Blanks	23
TOTAL	637
Rep. in Congress	
James P. McGovern	619
Write-in	1
Blanks	17
TOTAL	637
Councillor	
Paul M. DePalo	581
Write-in	3
Blanks	53
TOTAL	637
Senator in General Court	
Anthony JM Allard	572
Write-in	4
Blank	61
TOTAL	637
Rep. in General Court	
Write-in	114
Blank	523
TOTAL	637
Clerk of Courts	
Dennis P. McManus	576
Write-in	5
Blank	56
TOTAL	637
Register of Deeds	
Kathryn A. Toomey	586
Write-in	3
Blank	48
TOTAL	637
LIBERTARIAN	
Senator in Congress	

Write-in	1
Blanks	2
TOTAL	3

Rep. in Congress

Write-in	1
Blanks	2
TOTAL	3

Councillor

Write-in	1
Blanks	2
TOTAL	3

Senator in General Court

Write-in	1
Blank	2
TOTAL	3

Rep. in General Court

Write-in	1
Blank	2
TOTAL	3

Clerk of Courts

Write-in	1
Blank	2
TOTAL	3

Register of Deeds

Write-in	1
Blank	2
TOTAL	3

REPUBLICAN

Senator in Congress

Robert J. Antonellis	114
Ian Cain	34
John Deaton	225
Write-in	2
Blanks	12
TOTAL	387

Rep. in Congress

Write-in	27
Blanks	360
TOTAL	387

Councillor

Andrew J. Couture	299
-------------------	-----

Write-in	3
Blanks	85
TOTAL	387

Senator in General Court

Ryan C. Fattman	344
Write-in	3
Blank	40
TOTAL	387

Rep. in General Court

David Kent Muradian Jr	340
Write-in	4
Blank	43
TOTAL	387

Clerk of Courts

Write-in	18
Blank	369
TOTAL	387

Register of Deeds

Write-in	20
Blank	367
TOTAL	387